
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34823

34823
RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 34823 (ITB FS18-0019) for Furnishing and Delivering

Heavy Duty Equipment Rental to the City of Long Beach (BPFM18000044)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34823 is made and entered as of August 30, 2018, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Sunbelt Rentals Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34823 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment

X 1. No change to current term ending December 31,2019.

X 2. Adding $50,000 ($25,000 Annually) for a new contract amount of $120,000.

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
-- incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by __ %

7, The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum NO.1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

CS (Signature)

~e...c-'L4QAS<e.\I g,

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

Cl~·t~CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

L"'<~M~ ~u"i(\L

THE CITY~OF LONG BEACH:

By: ----+--~"111""":-,-""''---'--''''''-----
CI Y Manager

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTEO PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER



FELICIA COOPER
Notary Public'State of South Carolina

My Commission Expires
November02.2027

Notary Form

State of: .South Carolina

County of: ----=Y~o:..wrk~ _

On this 5th day of September 2018, before me, .!.F..l:::e~lic~i2.a~C~o~o~p:!::.eLr-"

Personally appeared,

_---.!:B~e~c~kyL..!::::C~a~se~I~laL.._.and __ ....!KC!!iC!..!.m.!.!:b~e:!....!.rlyL..!:!Q~u~ir~k-I.

LX.J Personally known to me

OR

L.J Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and has hereby acknowledged to me that he/she/they
have executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Felicia Cooper

Print Name


